

Surinder Kumar Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Anr.

CWP No. 10795 of 2024

21.06.2025 Present: Ms. Shikha Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

By way of indulgence, last opportunity of six weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply, failing which, they shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing to explain that why cost of present petition be not recovered from their salary.

List on 22.07.2025.

June 21, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge