

Surinder Kumar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No. 10795 of 2024

16.12.2025 Present Ms. Shikha Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Though, rejoinder is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 16, 2025
(shankar)