

**Surinder Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & anr.
CWP No. 10795 of 2024.**

22.04.2026 Present: M/s Prem Parkash Chauhan and Ayushi Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 22, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)